
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

350

166

8

180

32

73

108

131

102

41

183

7

118

788

156

389

319

378

78

68

336

75

62

Name

George Nordling

Andrew Newell

Terry Overdiek

Darren Dilley

Brad Greco

Rob Dunn

Dan Gavrila

Martin Berryman

Dan Rogers

Rob Johnston

Charles Hurley

James Colborn

Steve Schaeffer

Jeff Remfert

Will Diefenbach

Dean Wierman

Jim Cissell

Bruce Humberstone

Jason Vein

Fred Wright

Joe White

John McDermott

Don Tanner

Class

SPO

PRO3

SPU

SPU

SPU

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

SPU

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

NCW

PRO3

DP

Make

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

BMW 325i Race Car

Mazda RX2

Mazda RX7

Volkswagen Rabbit

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

Mazda RX7

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

Datsun 240z

Color

Blue/White

White/Blue

White/Blue

org-blk

Orangegasm

Blue

Blk/Red/Yellow

White

White

Red

Lime Green

Black/Gray

Black

black/red

White/Blue

Blue/Red

Yellow

Blue/Orange

Blue

Green

Black/Blue

Yellow/Green/Bl

Club

CSCC

BMWCCA

SCCBC

TC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

NASA

BMWCCA

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

NWMS

BMWCCA

TC

Overall BestTm

1:54.781

1:56.892

1:56.917

1:57.216

1:57.545

1:57.791

1:58.019

1:58.760

1:58.961

1:59.226

1:59.360

2:00.062

2:01.174

2:01.332

2:01.663

2:01.936

2:02.178

2:02.558

2:02.601

2:03.077

2:03.174

2:04.674

2:06.811

In Session

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:17:55 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 1

Group 1 Combined Qualifying

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.

5

32

07

99

29

43

56

135

57

113

09

173

328

34

187

139

101

03

Name

Rick Delamare

Chris Heinrich

Jeffrey Clark

Jon Bonforte

Frank DiMiceli

Dave Dunning

Peter Linssen

Mike Tripp

Duane Martinsen

Andrew Robottom

Scott Faris

Austin Smith

Mike Delamare

Dale Champion

Mark Ridgeway

Daniel Shrader

Kenneth Koehler

Noriko Hamaguchi

Class

ITX

CSM

CSM

EP

SM

SM

GP

SM

PRO7

SM

SM

SM

ITX

CR

PRO7

CR

ITX

H4

Make

Honda CRX

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Volkswagen Golf 16V

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Opel Manta

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Honda CRX Si

Volkswagen Rabbit

Mazda RX-7

Volkswagen Rabbit

Honda CRX

Acura Integra

Color

Red

Red

Yellow

White

Red/Blue

Blue/Slvr/Grn

Silver/Black

White

Orange

Lt Blue/Red

Red

White

Red

Silver

White

White/Blue

RED

White

Club

TC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

TC

CSCC

IRDC

TC

CSCC

TC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

Overall BestTm

1:58.659

1:59.914

2:01.059

2:01.137

2:03.047

2:03.301

2:03.740

2:04.818

2:05.238

2:05.341

2:05.495

2:05.796

2:06.667

2:08.013

2:11.369

2:14.912

2:16.592

2:17.266

In Session

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Announcements

471 disqualified from event for dangerous driving per Race Steward

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:18:31 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 2

Group 2 Combined Qualifying

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

No.

04

08

97

52

797

Name

Greg Coffin

James Hepburn

Daryl Harsha

Bruce Boyd

Tom Abernathy

Class

FC

CF

FC

FF

CF

Make

Mygale US99 F2000

Crossle 35F

Van Diemen RF83 FC

Tiga Formula Ford

Crossle 25F

Color

Blue

Black

Black

White and Blue

Yellow

Club

NWMS

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

Overall BestTm

1:46.443

1:49.295

1:58.109

2:00.440

2:02.652

In Session

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:19:11 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 3

Group 3 Combined Qualifying

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

03

761

9

311

2

121

180

41

131

102

18

10

79

6

474

430

Name

Kevin Smith

Jon Davies

Steve Clinton

Adam Harding

William Dallas

Dylan Olsen

Darren Dilley

Rob Johnston

David Stenner

Dan Rogers

Brian Rissberger

John Rissberger

Don Thieman

Carl Clinton

Gary Presting Jr

Steven Powell

Class

AS

AS

ST

ST

AS

AS

GT3

RS

RS

ST

AS

AS

AS

AS

AS

ITE

Make

Pontiac Firebird

Ford Mustang

Subaru WRX STi

BMW M3

Pontiac Trans Am

Mustang

Mazda RX7

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro SS

Ford Mustang

Ford Saleen Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro

FFR Challenge

Color

Yellow

Red

Blue

blue

Lime Green

red

org-blk

Red

White

White

Blue

Blue

Blue/orange

Yellow

Lime Green

Yellow

Club

TC

SCCA

IRDC

CSCC

TC

TC

SCCBC

SCCBC

IRDC

TC

TC

CSCC

TC

CSCC

CSCC

Overall BestTm

1:54.759

1:55.022

1:55.064

1:55.184

1:55.593

1:55.721

1:57.391

1:58.847

2:00.059

2:00.340

2:01.297

2:02.813

2:02.841

2:05.468

2:07.840

2:08.922

In Session

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:19:40 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 4

Group 4 Combined Qualifying

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

No.

108

73

24

5

99

131

47

01

147

2

07

41

10

7

72

309

68

378

389

62

336

49

16

788

02

84

67

Name

Dan Gavrila

Rob Dunn

Mark Hanken

Rick Delamare

Karen Stimson

Martin Berryman

Tucker Sheppy

Eric Schwenter

Jack DeChristopher

Ron Tanner

Jeffrey Clark

David Stenner

Colin Koehler

James Colborn

Jon Wilson

Jamie Cissell

Fred Wright

Bruce Humberstone

Dean Wierman

Eric Howell

Joe White

Roldan de Guzman

Scott Shobert

Chris McIntire

Garrett Clark

Scott Haynes

Ron Johnson

Class

EIP

EIP

EIP

ITA

EIP

EIP

ITA

ITS

FIP

ITS

ITA

EIP

ITA

EIP

ITS

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

FIP

EIP

ITA

GTL

ITA

ITA

ITS

GTL

Make

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

Mazda RX-2

Honda CRX

Mazda RX-7

BMW 325i

BMW 325e

Porsche 944

Datsun 510

Nissan 240Z

Mazda Miata

BMW 325i

Honda CRX Si

BMW 325i

Datsun 240Z

BMW 325i

BMW 355i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

Honda Civic

BMW 325i

Acura Integra

Mazda RX-3

Mazda RX7

Toyota Corolla GT-S

Volkswagen Golf

Volkswagen Rabbit

Color

Blk/Red/Yellow

Blue

White/Blue

Red

Yellow

White

Black/White

India Red

White/Red

Yellow/Blu/Grn

Yellow

Red

Red

Black/Gray

Multi

Yellow

blue

Blue/Red

Blue/Black

Green

White

Yellow

Gray/Red

Red

Red

Maroon/gold

Club

IRDC

IRDC

TC

TC

CSCC

SCCBC

CSCC

CSCC

TC

TC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

TC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

TC

NWMS

IRDC

TC

SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

Overall BestTm

1:58.070

1:58.111

1:58.377

1:58.544

1:58.553

1:59.278

1:59.513

2:00.001

2:00.161

2:00.240

2:00.404

2:00.462

2:00.609

2:00.663

2:01.034

2:01.438

2:01.720

2:01.940

2:02.226

2:02.242

2:02.315

2:02.880

2:03.314

2:04.467

2:06.352

2:08.062

2:09.811

In Session

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Announcements

471 disqualified from event for dangerous driving per Race Steward

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:20:06 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 5

Group 5 Combined Qualifying

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

No.

707

37

764

710

333

714

46

54

Name

Lindsay McDiarmid

John Bachofner

Kirk Hall

David Neveaux

Rod Schaeffer

Keith Van Dyne

Robert Hornbeck

Paul Whitworth

Class

FSR

S2

ESR

ESR

NOW

ESR

ESR

FV

Make

LMD-010 DSR

Swift DB-2

Legend Chevy Coupe

Chevrolet Legends

Crossle 25F

Dodge Sedan

Ford Sedan

Caldwell D-13

Color

Metallic Grn

White

silv/blk

Burgundy/Cream

Green

blk-silver

Blue

White

Club

SCCA

TC

CSCC

SCCBC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

VMSC

Overall BestTm

1:45.402

1:48.863

2:00.365

2:04.504

2:10.756

2:11.977

2:15.628

2:17.674

In Session

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:20:38 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 6

Group 6 Combined Qualifying

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

No.

494

311

496

389

336

345

328

493

380

320

411

339

Class

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

NCW

Name

Chuck Baker

Adam Harding

Ryan Hieronymus

Dean Wierman

Joe White

John Wiley

Mike Delamare

Colin Waltz

John Scragg

Doug Rawlyk

Terry Amundson

George Todd

Make

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

BMW M3

BMW 325IS

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

Honda CRX Si

Mazda Miata

BMW 325is

BMW 325

Nissan 240sx

Toyota MR2

Color

Yellow / Black

blue

Silver

Blue/Red

Green

White/Green/Yel

Red

Blue/Orange

Red/Black

black

black

Blue/White

Club

CSCC

BMWCCA

NWMS

NWMS

CSCC

IRDC

TC

IRDC

SCCBC

TC

TC

Best Tm

1:54.713

1:56.240

1:59.407

2:01.794

2:03.557

2:04.601

2:06.858

2:06.871

2:07.316

2:07.561

2:12.462

2:26.919

In Lap

3

9

6

10

1

7

7

5

5

4

3

6

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

8

9

6

5

7

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:04:55 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

License Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 7

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 13:17:44

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles

5/28/2011 01:15 PM


