

Sponsored by Team Continental

May 28-29, 2011 Oregon Raceway Park ICSCC Race #3

Sanctioned

by ICSCC



Group 1 Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles									
Group) 1 Coi	mbined Qualifying	g						
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Make	Color	Club	Overall BestTm In Session		
1	350	George Nordlin	SPO	Chevrolet Monte Carlc	Blue/White	CSCC	1:54.781 Qualifying 2		
2	166	Andrew Newell	PRO3	BMW 325i Race Car	White/Blue	BMWCCA	1:56.892 Qualifying 2		
3	8	Terry Overdiek	SPU	Mazda RX2	White/Blue	SCCBC	1:56.917 Qualifying 2		
4	180	Darren Dilley	SPU	Mazda RX7	org-blk	ТС	1:57.216 Qualifying 1		
5	32	Brad Greco	SPU	Volkswagen Rabbit	Orangegasm	IRDC	1:57.545 Qualifying 2		
6	73	Rob Dunn	PRO3	BMW 325is	Blue	IRDC	1:57.791 Qualifying 2		
7	108	Dan Gavrila	PRO3	BMW 325is	Blk/Red/Yellow	IRDC	1:58.019 Qualifying 2		
8	131	Martin Berryma	PRO3	BMW 325i	White	SCCBC	1:58.760 Qualifying 2		
9	102	Dan Rogers	PRO3	BMW 325	White	IRDC	1:58.961 Qualifying 1		
10	41	Rob Johnston	PRO3	BMW 325i	Red	SCCBC	1:59.226 Qualifying 2		
11	183	Charles Hurley	PRO3	BMW 325i	Lime Green	IRDC	1:59.360 Qualifying 2		
12	7	James Colborn	PRO3	BMW 325i	Black/Gray	IRDC	2:00.062 Qualifying 2		
13	118	Steve Schaeffe	PRO3	BMW 325i	Black	BMWCCA	2:01.174 Qualifying 2		
14	788	Jeff Remfert	SPU	Mazda RX7	black/red	NASA	2:01.332 Qualifying 2		
15	156	Will Diefenbach	PRO3	BMW 325is	White/Blue	BMWCCA	2:01.663 Qualifying 2		
16	389	Dean Wierman	PRO3	BMW 325i	Blue/Red	NWMS	2:01.936 Qualifying 2		
17	319	Jim Cissell	PRO3	BMW 325i	Yellow	IRDC	2:02.178 Qualifying 2		
18	378	Bruce Humbers	PRO3	BMW 325i		IRDC	2:02.558 Qualifying 2		
19	78	Jason Vein	PRO3	BMW 325i	Blue/Orange	BMWCCA	2:02.601 Qualifying 2		
20	68	Fred Wright	PRO3	BMW 325i	Blue	IRDC	2:03.077 Qualifying 2		
21	336	Joe White	NCW	BMW 325i	Green	NWMS	2:03.174 Qualifying 2		
22	75	John McDermo	PRO3	BMW 325is	Black/Blue	BMWCCA	2:04.674 Qualifying 2		
23	62	Don Tanner	DP	Datsun 240z	Yellow/Green/Bl	TC	2:06.811 Qualifying 1		



Sponsored by Team Continental

May 28-29, 2011 Oregon Raceway Park ICSCC Race #3

Sanctioned

by ICSCC



Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 2 Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles							k 2.400 Miles	
Group	o 2 Coi	mbined Qualifyin	g					
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Make	Color	Club	Overall BestTm In Session	
1	5	Rick Delamare	ITX	Honda CRX	Red	TC	1:58.659 Qualifying 1	
2	32	Chris Heinrich	CSM	Mazda Miata	Red	CSCC	1:59.914 Qualifying 2	
3	07	Jeffrey Clark	CSM	Mazda Miata	Yellow	IRDC	2:01.059 Qualifying 1	
4	99	Jon Bonforte	EP	Volkswagen Golf 16V	White	CSCC	2:01.137 Qualifying 2	
5	29	Frank DiMiceli	SM	Mazda Miata	Red/Blue	IRDC	2:03.047 Qualifying 2	
6	43	Dave Dunning	SM	Mazda Miata	Blue/Slvr/Grn	CSCC	2:03.301 Qualifying 1	
7	56	Peter Linssen	GP	Opel Manta	Silver/Black	TC	2:03.740 Qualifying 1	
8	135	Mike Tripp	SM	Mazda Miata	White	CSCC	2:04.818 Qualifying 2	
9	57	Duane Martinse	PRO7	Mazda RX-7	Orange	IRDC	2:05.238 Qualifying 2	
10	113	Andrew Robott	SM	Mazda Miata	Lt Blue/Red	TC	2:05.341 Qualifying 2	
11	09	Scott Faris	SM	Mazda Miata	Red	CSCC	2:05.495 Qualifying 1	
12	173	Austin Smith	SM	Mazda Miata	White	TC	2:05.796 Qualifying 2	
13	328	Mike Delamare	ITX	Honda CRX Si	Red	IRDC	2:06.667 Qualifying 2	
14	34	Dale Champion	CR	Volkswagen Rabbit	Silver	CSCC	2:08.013 Qualifying 2	
15	187	Mark Ridgeway	PRO7	Mazda RX-7	White	IRDC	2:11.369 Qualifying 2	
16	139	Daniel Shrader	CR	Volkswagen Rabbit	White/Blue	CSCC	2:14.912 Qualifying 2	
17	101	Kenneth Koehle	ITX	Honda CRX	RED	IRDC	2:16.592 Qualifying 2	
18	03	Noriko Hamagu	H4	Acura Integra	White	IRDC	2:17.266 Qualifying 2	

Announcements

471 disqualified from event for dangerous driving per Race Steward



May 28-29, 2011 Oregon Raceway Park ICSCC Race #3

Sanctioned

by ICSCC



Group	o 3				Orego	Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles				
Group	o 3 Cor	mbined Qualifyin	g				e con	10 C C		
								0.01		
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Make	Color	Club	Overall BestTm	In Session		
1	04	Greg Coffin	FC	Mygale US99 F2000	Blue	NWMS	1:46.443	Qualifying 2		
2	08	James Hepburr	CF	Crossle 35F	Black	CSCC	1:49.295	Qualifying 2		
3	97	Daryl Harsha	FC	Van Diemen RF83 FC	Black	CSCC	1:58.109	Qualifying 2		
4	52	Bruce Boyd	FF	Tiga Formula Ford	White and Blue	IRDC	2:00.440	Qualifying 2		
5	797	Tom Abernathy	CF	Crossle 25F	Yellow	SCCA	2:02.652	Qualifying 2		



Sponsored by Team Continental

May 28-29, 2011 Oregon Raceway Park ICSCC Race #3

Sanctioned

by ICSCC



Group	94				Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles				
Grour	o 4 Cor	mbined Qualifying	a				alle de la company		
			5			_			
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Make	Color	Club	Overall BestTm	In Session	
1	03	Kevin Smith	AS	Pontiac Firebird	Yellow	ТС	1:54.759	Qualifying 2	
2	761	Jon Davies	AS	Ford Mustang	Red	SCCA	1:55.022	Qualifying 2	
3	9	Steve Clinton	ST	Subaru WRX STi	Blue	IRDC	1:55.064	Qualifying 2	
4	311	Adam Harding	ST	BMW M3	blue		1:55.184	Qualifying 2	
5	2	William Dallas	AS	Pontiac Trans Am	Lime Green	CSCC	1:55.593	Qualifying 2	
6	121	Dylan Olsen	AS	Mustang	red	TC	1:55.721	Qualifying 1	
7	180	Darren Dilley	GT3	Mazda RX7	org-blk	TC	1:57.391	Qualifying 1	
8	41	Rob Johnston	RS	BMW 325i	Red	SCCBC	1:58.847	Qualifying 2	
9	131	David Stenner	RS	BMW 325i	White	SCCBC	2:00.059	Qualifying 2	
10	102	Dan Rogers	ST	BMW 325	White	IRDC	2:00.340	Qualifying 2	
11	18	Brian Rissberge	AS	Chevrolet Camaro	Blue	TC	2:01.297	Qualifying 1	
12	10	John Rissberge	AS	Chevrolet Camaro SS	Blue	TC	2:02.813	Qualifying 2	
13	79	Don Thieman	AS	Ford Mustang	Blue/orange	CSCC	2:02.841	Qualifying 1	
14	6	Carl Clinton	AS	Ford Saleen Mustang	Yellow	TC	2:05.468	Qualifying 2	
15	474	Gary Presting J	AS	Chevrolet Camaro	Lime Green	CSCC	2:07.840	Qualifying 1	
16	430	Steven Powell	ITE	FFR Challenge	Yellow	CSCC	2:08.922	Qualifying 2	



Sponsored Team Continental

May 28-29, 2011 Oregon Raceway Park ICSCC Race #3

Sanctioned

by ICSCC



Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 5 Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles							rk 2.400 Miles
Grou	p 5 Co	mbined Qualifyin	g				
		- ,	-				
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Make	Color	Club	Overall BestTm In Session
1	108	Dan Gavrila	EIP	BMW 325is	Blk/Red/Yellow	IRDC	1:58.070 Qualifying 2
2	73	Rob Dunn	EIP	BMW 325is	Blue	IRDC	1:58.111 Qualifying 2
3	24	Mark Hanken	EIP	Mazda RX-2	White/Blue	ТС	1:58.377 Qualifying 2
4	5	Rick Delamare	ITA	Honda CRX	Red	ТС	1:58.544 Qualifying 2
5	99	Karen Stimson	EIP	Mazda RX-7	Yellow	CSCC	1:58.553 Qualifying 2
6	131	Martin Berryma	EIP	BMW 325i	White	SCCBC	1:59.278 Qualifying 1
7	47	Tucker Sheppy	ITA	BMW 325e	Black/White	CSCC	1:59.513 Qualifying 2
8	01	Eric Schwenter	ITS	Porsche 944	India Red	CSCC	2:00.001 Qualifying 2
9	147	Jack DeChristo	FIP	Datsun 510	White/Red	TC	2:00.161 Qualifying 2
10	2	Ron Tanner	ITS	Nissan 240Z	Yellow/Blu/Grn	TC	2:00.240 Qualifying 1
11	07	Jeffrey Clark	ITA	Mazda Miata	Yellow	IRDC	2:00.404 Qualifying 2
12	41	David Stenner	EIP	BMW 325i	Red	SCCBC	2:00.462 Qualifying 2
13	10	Colin Koehler	ITA	Honda CRX Si	Red	IRDC	2:00.609 Qualifying 2
14	7	James Colborn	EIP	BMW 325i	Black/Gray	IRDC	2:00.663 Qualifying 2
15	72	Jon Wilson	ITS	Datsun 240Z	Multi	TC	2:01.034 Qualifying 2
16	309	Jamie Cissell	EIP	BMW 325i	Yellow	IRDC	2:01.438 Qualifying 2
17	68	Fred Wright	EIP	BMW 355i	blue	IRDC	2:01.720 Qualifying 2
18	378	Bruce Humbers	EIP	BMW 325i		IRDC	2:01.940 Qualifying 2
19	389	Dean Wierman	EIP	BMW 325i	Blue/Red	NWMS	2:02.226 Qualifying 2
20	62	Eric Howell	FIP	Honda Civic	Blue/Black	TC	2:02.242 Qualifying 2
21	336	Joe White	EIP	BMW 325i	Green	NWMS	2:02.315 Qualifying 2
22	49	Roldan de Guzi	ITA	Acura Integra	White	IRDC	2:02.880 Qualifying 2
23	16	Scott Shobert	GTL	Mazda RX-3	Yellow	TC	2:03.314 Qualifying 1
24	788	Chris McIntire	ITA	Mazda RX7	Gray/Red	SCCBC	2:04.467 Qualifying 1
25	02	Garrett Clark	ITA	Toyota Corolla GT-S	Red	CSCC	2:06.352 Qualifying 1
26	84	Scott Haynes	ITS	Volkswagen Golf	Red	IRDC	2:08.062 Qualifying 1
27	67	Ron Johnson	GTL	Volkswagen Rabbit	Maroon/gold	IRDC	2:09.811 Qualifying 2

Announcements

471 disqualified from event for dangerous driving per Race Steward

Chief of Timing & Scoring Race Steward



May 28-29, 2011 Oregon Raceway Park ICSCC Race #3

Sanctioned

by ICSCC



Group	6				Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles				
Group 6 Combined Qualifying									
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Make	Color	Club	Overall BestTm	In Session	
1	707	Lindsay McDiar	FSR	LMD-010 DSR	Metallic Grn	SCCA	1:45.402	Qualifying 1	
2	37	John Bachofnei	S2	Swift DB-2	White	ТС	1:48.863	Qualifying 1	
3	764	Kirk Hall	ESR	Legend Chevy Coupe	silv/blk	CSCC	2:00.365	Qualifying 1	
4	710	David Neveaux	ESR	Chevrolet Legends	Burgundy/Cream	SCCBC	2:04.504	Qualifying 1	
5	333	Rod Schaeffer	NOW	Crossle 25F	Green	CSCC	2:10.756	Qualifying 1	
6	714	Keith Van Dyne	ESR	Dodge Sedan	blk-silver	CSCC	2:11.977	Qualifying 1	
7	46	Robert Hornbe	ESR	Ford Sedan	Blue	IRDC	2:15.628	Qualifying 2	
8	54	Paul Whitworth	FV	Caldwell D-13	White	VMSC	2:17.674	Qualifying 1	



12

339 NCW

Sponsored by Team Continental

George Todd

May 28-29, 2011 Oregon Raceway Park ICSCC Race #3

Sanctioned

by ICSCC

2:26.919



Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Sorted on Best Lap time

7

6

Group 7 Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles											
Qualifying 5/28/2011 01:15 PM											
Qualifying started at 13:17:44											
Pos	No.	Class	Name	Make	Color	Club	Best Tm	In Lap	Laps	_	
1	494	NCW	Chuck Baker	Chevrolet Monte Carlo	Yellow / Black	CSCC	1:54.713	3	10		
2	311	NCW	Adam Harding	BMW M3	blue		1:56.240	9	10		
3	496	NCW	Ryan Hieronymus	BMW 325IS	Silver	BMWCCA	1:59.407	6	10		
4	389	NCW	Dean Wierman	BMW 325i	Blue/Red	NWMS	2:01.794	10	10		
5	336	NCW	Joe White	BMW 325i	Green	NWMS	2:03.557	1	10		
6	345	NCW	John Wiley	BMW 325i	White/Green/Yel	CSCC	2:04.601	7	10		
7	328	NCW	Mike Delamare	Honda CRX Si	Red	IRDC	2:06.858	7	9		
8	493	NCW	Colin Waltz	Mazda Miata	Blue/Orange	TC	2:06.871	5	8		
9	380	NCW	John Scragg	BMW 325is	Red/Black	IRDC	2:07.316	5	9		
10	320	NCW	Doug Rawlyk	BMW 325	black	SCCBC	2:07.561	4	6		
11	411	NCW	Terry Amundson	Nissan 240sx	black	ТС	2:12.462	3	5		

Blue/White

TC

Toyota MR2